TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		02/25/2016	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Three Eagles Communications, Inc.		
Street Address:	3800 CORNHUSKER HIGHWAY		
City:	LINCOLN		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68504		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1812419	F.A.R.M. NET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 dclark@sidley.com Email: Dusan Clark, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65241-30060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - September (FINAL)#page1.tif source=Alpha Media Trademark Release - September (FINAL)#page2.tif source=Alpha Media_ Trademark Release - September (FINAL)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February <u>25</u>, 2016 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Antares Capital LP (successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Three Eagles Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 005363/0478, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without representation or warranty and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

AM 57329318.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Normal B. Birch

Name: Nirmal B. Bivek
Duly Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

A. U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Applicable Company	Trademarks	Filing Date	Owned/Licensed	Application/ Registration No.
Three Eagles Communications, Inc.	F.A.R.M. NET	January 4, 1993	Owned	1812419

C. IP LICENSES

None.

[Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

AM 57329318.3